https://1.next.westlaw.com/Link/Document/FullText?findType=L&pubNum=1000199&cite=CABPS25755&originatingDoc=N03F701A0AD6011E0BC41AF128715F8A6&refType=LQ&originationContext=document&transitionType=DocumentItem&contextData=(sc.Search)

projected for the fiscal year commencing on the date the fees become 

effective be six hundred twenty-five dollars ($625). 

(c) Each applicant who qualifies for a certificate, as a condition precedent to its 

issuance, in addition to other fees required herein, shall pay an initial license fee, 

if any, in an amount fixed by the board consistent with this section. The initial 

license fee shall not exceed seven hundred ninety dollars ($790) be one 

thousand one hundred fifty dollars ($1,150). An applicant enrolled in an 

approved postgraduate training program shall be required to pay only 

50 percent of the initial license fee. 

(d) The biennial renewal fee shall be fixed by the board consistent with this 

section and shall not exceed seven hundred ninety dollars ($790) be one 

thousand one hundred fifty dollars ($1,150). 

(e) Notwithstanding Section 163.5, the delinquency fee shall be 10 percent of the 

biennial renewal fee. 

(f) The duplicate certificate and endorsement fees shall each be fifty dollars 

($50), and the certification and letter of good standing fees shall each be ten

[...]

(b) (c) The examination and reexamination fees shall be the actual cost to the 

Acupuncture Board for the development and writing of, grading, and 

administering of each examination. eight hundred dollars ($800). 

(c)(d) The initial license fee shall be three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325) 

five hundred dollars ($500), except that if the license will expire less than one 

year after its issuance, then the initial license fee shall be an amount equal to 

50 percent of the initial license fee. The initial license fee shall include one wall 

license registration if a place of practice is specified in the application.  

(d)(e) The renewal fee shall be three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325) five 

hundred dollars ($500) and may be increased to not more than seven hundred 

seventy-five dollars ($775) and, in the event a lower fee is fixed by the board, 

shall be an amount sufficient to support the functions of the board in the 

administration of this chapter. The renewal fee shall be assessed on an annual 

basis until January 1, 1996, and on and after that date the board shall assess the

[...]

shall be two hundred ($200) and may be increased to not more 

than five hundred dollars ($500). 

(c) The application fee for an acupuncture trainee is twenty-five dollars ($25). 

shall be one thousand dollars ($1,000) and may be increased to not more than 

two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

(d) The annual renewal fee for an acupuncture trainee is ten dollars ($10). shall 

be five hundred dollars ($500) and may be increased to not more than six 

hundred dollars ($600). 

(e) The delinquency fee is 50 percent of the renewal fee. for a supervisor shall be

[...]

examination fees shall be adjusted periodically by regulation to reflect the 

actual costs incurred by the board. 

(5) (e)  The fee for rescoring an examination shall be twenty dollars ($20). 

(6) (f)  The fee for issuance of an initial license shall be a maximum of one 

hundred fifty-five dollars ($155). two hundred dollars ($200). The board may 

adopt regulations to set the fee at a higher amount, up to a maximum of four 

hundred dollars ($400).  

(7) (g)  The fee for license renewal shall be a maximum of one hundred fifty-five 

dollars ($155). two hundred dollars ($200). The board may adopt regulations to 

set the fee at a higher amount, up to a maximum of four hundred dollars ($400).  

(8) The fee for inactive license renewal shall be a maximum of seventy-seven 

dollars and fifty cents ($77.50).